Board of License Commissioners

410-386-2094 Fax: 410-386-2444 1-888-302-8978

MD Relay Service 7-1-1/800-735-2258



Office of Administrative Hearings Carroll County Government 225 North Center Street Westminster, Maryland 21157-5194

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS CARROLL COUNTY, MARYLAND

On December 13, 2023, beginning at 10:00 a.m. or as soon thereafter as possible, the Board of License Commissioners will meet to discuss in open session any pending or new business in the Reagan Room (Rm. 003/004) of the Carroll County Office Building, 225 North Center Street, Westminster, Maryland 21157.

- **10:00 a.m. Hearings for** first time event holders for one day liquor licenses.
- **10:30 a.m. POSTPONED Case 6479**, An application for the transfer of a Class A Beer and Wine only license from 251 East Baltimore St., Inc., to be issued to Khalid I. Malik for the use of Western Petro, Inc., t/a Taneytown Sunoco, 251 E. Baltimore Street, Taneytown, Maryland 21787 in Election District 1.
- 11:15 a.m. Case 6482, An application for the transfer of a Class B Beer, Wine, and Liquor license from Romeo Bros, Inc. to be issued to Omar Ambros-Toga for the use of ULL Group, Inc., t/a Paradiso Ristorante, 20 Distillery Drive, Westminster, Maryland 21157 in Election District 7.

LUNCH

2:00 p.m. Case 6481, An application for the transfer of a Class A – Beer, Wine, and Liquor license from J.G.D.C., Inc. to be issued to Shubham A. Patel for the use of Crafty Spirits, LLC, t/a House of Liquors, 250 Englar Road, #19, Westminster, Maryland 21157 in Election District 7.

David L. Brauning, Sr Chairman

 $Y:\LIQUOR BOARD\Agendas\2023\agenda11.08.23.doc$